GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3554
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010

SEAT SHARING OF PROFESSIONAL COURSES
Alagiri Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The criteria followed by All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE) in seat sharing with private/self-financing engineering
college managements in professional courses.

(b) Whether of late, the student community are the worst sufferers due to confusion prevailing in seat sharing in professional courses;
and

(c) The remedial measures proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): As per the information received from All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), the admissioni n AICTE approved
institutes are made according to rules and reservation policy of Admission Authorities of the concerned state Government and AICTE
has no role to play in this regard.

(b): The AICTE has no information, as such, on its record.

(c): Does not arise.
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